MONTH OF FEBRUARY TO JUNE 2026 ACTIVITIES OF THE EASTERN 

VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY-TANAUAN CAMPUS (1 LOT) 

1) The EASTERN VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY TANAUAN CAMPUS, through 

the FY 2026 INTERNALLY GENERATED FUND (IGF) intends to apply the sum 
of One Million Eight Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Six Hundred Pesos 
(Php1,862,600.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for PR2026-01-
15-01. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid 
opening. 

2) The EASTERN VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY TANAUAN CAMPUS now 

invites bids for the above Procurement Project.

[...]

2026 FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY TO JUNE  2026 ACTIVITIES OF THE 
EASTERN VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY-TANAUAN CAMPUS ONE (1) LOT  
per PR. NO.2026-01-15-01 

1.2 The number of lot(s): One (1) 

2 The Funding Source is: 

2.1 The GoP through the source of funding as indicated below for 

FY2026 in the amount of One Million Eight Hundred Sixty Two 
Thousand Six Hundred Pesos (Php1,862,600.00) 

2.2 The source of funding is: 

Internally Generated Fund 

3.1 No further instructions. 

5.2 Foreign Bidders may participate in this Project in view of the following 
circumstance(s): When the Goods sought to be procured are not available

[...]

14.1(b) The Bid prices for Goods supplied from outside of the Philippines shall be 
quoted in Philippine Peso. 

14.3 Not applicable 

15.1 No further instructions. 

16.1 The Bid Security shall be in the form of a Bid Securing Declaration, and any of 
the following: 

1) The amount of not less than Thirty Seven Thousand Two 
Hundred Fifty Two Pesos (Php 37,252.00) or 2% of the ABC 
if bid security is in manager’s check; 

2) The amount of not less than Ninety Three Thousand One 
Hundred Thirty Pesos (Php93,130.00) or 5% of the ABC if bid 
security is Surety Bond. 

16.2 The Bid Security shall be valid until 120 calendar days from the opening of 
bids. 

16.3 In case of extension of bid validity and bid security validity period, Substitution 
of the bid security form is allowed.